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LICENSURE STATISTICS

This data is based on current licenses, as of January 7, 2000.

PHARMACIES

N um ber of Pharm acies Licensed

CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS
Class A (Com m unity)

2000

5,488

3,983

1999

5,427

3,974

% Change
from 1999

1.1%

0.2%
Class B (N uclear) 27 23 17.4%
Class C (Institutional) 800 785 1.9%
Class D  (Clinic) 490 498 -1.6%
Class E (N on-Resident) 188 147 27.9%

CLASSIFICATION BY TYPE
Com m unity (Independent)
Com m unity (M ultiple/Chain)
H ospital (Independent)
H ospital (M ultiple/Chain)
Am bulatory Surgical Center
H M O

1,664
2,153
374
175
206
18

1,675
2,091
378
169
190
56

-0.7%
3.0%
-1.1%
3.5%
8.4%

-67.9%
Public H ealth 310 319 -2.8%
M ail Service 187 157 19.1%
O ther 401 392 ---

CLASSIFICATION BY OWNERSHIP
Corporation 4,096 4,085 0.3%
Governm ent 453 460 -1.5%
Individual 448 458 -2.2%
Partnership 361 310 16.5%
O ther 130 114 ---

PHARMACISTS 2000 1999 % Change
from 1999

N um ber of Pharm acists Licensed 19,825 19,517 1.6%

Residing in Texas
Residing O ut-of-State

15,588
4,237

15,358
4,159

1.5%
1.9%

TEXAS RESIDENTS ONLY
Classification by Field

Com m unity (Independent)
Com m unity (M ultiple/Chain)
Com m unity (Governm ent)
H ospital (N on-Governm ent)
H ospital (Governm ent)
H M O

2,383
5,420
122

2,670
651
145

2,474
5,245
119

2,684
654
181

-3.7%
3.3%
2.5%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-19.9%

Long Term  Care
M ail Service

348
536

325
470

7.1%
14.0%

N uclear 66 60 10.0%
Sterile Pharm aceutical 119 129 -7.8%
Arm ed Services 27 31 -12.9%
Education 152 146 4.1%
Governm ent 125 130 -3.8%
M anufacturer or W holesaler 166 156 6.4%
Pharm acy M anagem ent
Unem ployed
Retired

183
583
612

182
563
589

0.5%
3.6%
3.9%

H om e H ealth 119 121 -1.7%
O ther 1,161 1,099 ---

CLASSIFICATION BY REGISTRATION METHOD
Exam ination 12,777 12,573 1.6%
Reciprocity 2,811 2,785 0.9%

CLASSIFICATION BY RACE
Black 1,630 1,572 3.6%
H ispanic 1,351 1,332 1.4%
Am erican Indian 97 85 14.1%
Asian 1,515 1,414 7.1%
W hite 10,872 10,830 0.4%
O ther, or not provided 123 125 ---

CLASSIFICATION BY GENDER
M ale 8,994 9,004 0.1%
Fem ale 6,594 6,351 3.8%
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